

## Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 550 West 7<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 Main: 907.269.0350

## **MEMORANDUM**

TO: Marijuana Control Board DATE: August 15, 2018

FROM: Erika McConnell, Director RE: Baked Alaska, #15800,

Product Manufacturing Facility

In June of 2018, the board approved this application with delegation. On July 24, 2018, AMCO received a timely protest by the City of Fairbanks due to the lack of a certificate of occupancy.

I recommend that the board rescind its prior approval with delegation, and then uphold the protest with a 90 day abeyance, to be in accordance with 3 AAC 306.060. The board should be clear on the record that assuming the protest is lifted within the 90 days, delegation will be in place pending the completion of all other requirements.

Attachments: City of Fairbanks Protest



## CITY OF FAIRBANKS

Office of the City Clerk **800 CUSHMAN STREET** FAIRBANKS, ALASKA 99701-4615 OFFICE: 907-459-6702 FAX: 907-459-6710 cityclerk@fairbanks.us

July 24, 2018

Jacqlene Drulis, Occupational Licensing Examiner Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Ste. 1600 Anchorage, Alaska 99501

Dear Ms. Drulis:

At the regularly-scheduled meeting of July 23, 2018, the Fairbanks City Council voted to PROTEST the application for the following NEW Marijuana Product Manufacturing Facility License until a **Certificate of Occupancy is issued** by the City Building Department:

License Type/Number: Marijuana Product Manufacturing Facility/License #15800

D.B.A.:

Baked Alaska, LLC

Licensee/Applicant:

Baked Alaska, LLC

Physical Location:

2745 Hanson Road, Unit B, Fairbanks, AK

I will notify the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office when a Certificate of Occupancy is issued for the premises. If you have any questions or would like further information do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerely,

D. Danvielle Snider, CMC Fairbanks City Clerk

File

cc:

Baked Alaska, LLC (Audrey Ranstead, Agent)

Jim Styers, City Fire Chief

Clem Clooten, City Building Official